18

15

12

-12
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16,7

14,9 158 10,185 20,5 233

y

14,8 159 17,2 18,8 20,9 23,7

14,6 159 17,2 188 20,9

19,0 21,3

QUAY SIDE HOPPER

G CAPACITY
Grab Operation (ISO 10567)

JIMENSIONS
Boom Length ...
Stick Length
Main Pivot Height (typical)

IT
Upper Revolving Frame
Pedestal (Fixed & Free Standing)

High Portal Crawler

NG AREA

Max. Outreach ....
Min. Outreach
Lifting Height

Crane Cycles
Best Daily Production ..
Peak Performance

Yy
23,7 20,6 151

15,5 17,0™18;6- 20,7 23;3 22,0 16,8
N |

148 16,4 181 20,1 22,5 23,7 185

24

18

15

14,2

14,4

16,3—1%,4—!,6

22,6 19,9 18,1 16,7 156 1438

17,0 158 14,9

19,9 23,7 20,9 18,8 17,2 1593 14,8

-12

-15

-18

-21

-24

-27

HANDY SIZE VESSEL

ONENT SELECTION

MAIN ELECTRICAL MOTOR
Nominal Output 0 kW/335 hp - 50Hz
Main Power Supply .... 400 VAC. 3 phase

LOAD SENSING HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Main Implement Pumps ... .... 884 |/min
Max. Pressure

Swing Pump ... Closed Loop. 434 |/min
Hydr. Tank Volume .........cccccoveiviineinennenceennnen. 1.8501

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

Swing Bearing
Diameter
Swing Speed
Max. Pressure
Swing Torque

OPERATOR’S CAB

Operator's Cab Galaxy Cab
Main Dimensions LxWxH 2.700 x 1.870 x 2.440 mm

21

12



